

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24059

Date response sent

25/05/23

Subject

Serious Incident Reporting Systems,

Details of enquiry

1. Which local risk management system does your trust currently use please? (eg: Ulysses 2000 Ltd / InPhase Ltd / RLDatix etc etc)
2. How many responses are required as a minimum for your staff to complete a patient safety report?
3. On average how many patient safety forms have been completed by your staff per month over the previous 6 month period please?
4. What is your ratio of events associated with harm to events associated with no harm please?
5. How many staff does your organisation employ?

Response sent

1. Which local risk management system does your trust currently use please? (eg: Ulysses 2000 Ltd / InPhase Ltd / RLDatix etc etc)

We use a bespoke in-house Quality Portal system

2. How many responses are required as a minimum for your staff to complete a patient safety report?
The number of responses would depend on the circumstances of the matter reported therefore it cannot be said that there is a minimum number.

All patient safety incidents are reported via the Quality Portal and all are reviewed, investigated and completed individually

3. On average how many patient safety forms have been completed by your staff per month over the previous 6 month period please?
46 patient safety incidents were reported over the 6 month period all of which were reviewed and completed

4. What is your ratio of events associated with harm to events associated with no harm please?
Of the 46 reported patient safety incidents:

- 39 were confirmed as no harm- 84%
- 1 very low (negligible harm) – 2.17%
- 2 low harm- 4.34%
- 1 moderate harm -2.17%
- 3 serious harm – 6.52%

5. How many staff does your organisation employ?

This data is publicly available and may be found via the following link:

<https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/nhs-workforce-statistics>